PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			me	Execution Date	
The Dow Chemical company				09/08/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	OMNOVA Soluti				
Street Address:	175 Ghent Road				
City:	Fairlawn				
State/Country:	оню				
Postal Code:	44333				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number					
		US0805038			C.
			451993		
Fax Number: (866)311-9964 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 330-526-0104					Q
Email: iplaw@omnova.com					
Correspondent Name: I.P. Counsel, OMNOVA Solutions					
Address Line 1: 175 Ghent Road					
Address Line 4: Fairlawn, OHIO 44333					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			0-010931USPZFN		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			David G. Burleson		
Total Attachments: 1 source=TDCC-OMN, PCT - b&w#page1.tif					

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

ASSIGNMENT

(TRANSFER)

We, ASSIGNOR: THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY of: 2030 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in PCT No. PCT/US08/005038, Publication No. WO/2008/156519 and entitled:

PAPER COATING COMPOSITIONS, COATED PAPERS, AND METHODS

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE: OMNOVA SOLUTIONS INC. of: 175 Ghent Road, Fairlawn, Ohio 44333 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

Subscribed and Sworn by us:

At Midland, Michigan 48674, USA

this <u>Str</u> day of <u>September</u> 2010

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

lenv Βv

Michael L. Glenn Authorized Representative

CORP. SEAL

APH

Accepted by us:

At Farlen O this 17 day of Septer 200 **OMNOVA SOLUTIONS INC.** Bv

CORP. SEAL

Attach Notarial Certificate (Corporation)

RECORDED: 04/05/2011